

NuStar Energy L.P.
2013 Segment Operating Data
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

	For the Three Months Ended				For the Year Ended
	March 31	June 30	September 30	December 31	December
Operating Data:					
Storage					
Throughput (barrels/day)	669,604	813,345	832,412	807,414	781,213
Throughput revenue	\$ 22,361	\$ 26,626	\$ 27,937	\$ 27,629	\$ 104,553
Storage lease revenue	119,316	116,053	110,671	105,956	451,996
Total revenue	\$ 141,677	\$ 142,679	\$ 138,608	\$ 133,585	\$ 556,549
Goodwill Impairment Loss				304,453	304,453
Operating expenses	64,653	72,212	71,251	71,596	279,712
Depreciation and amortization	23,068	26,055	26,306	24,439	99,868
Segment operating income	\$ 53,956	\$ 44,412	\$ 41,051	\$ (266,903)	\$ (127,484)
Pipeline					
Throughput (barrels/day)(crude)	351,193	350,850	382,539	377,937	365,749
Throughput (barrels/day)(product)	471,294	459,663	501,511	514,975	487,021
Total throughput	822,487	810,513	884,050	892,912	852,770
Throughput revenue	\$ 93,277	\$ 96,976	\$ 111,508	\$ 109,768	\$ 411,529
Operating expenses	37,406	29,101	36,089	31,769	134,365
Depreciation and amortization	15,990	16,648	17,401	18,832	68,871
Segment operating income	\$ 39,881	\$ 51,227	\$ 58,018	\$ 59,167	\$ 208,293
Fuels Marketing					
Product Sales and other revenues	\$ 773,008	\$ 670,604	\$ 534,919	\$ 549,167	\$ 2,527,698
Cost of product sales	758,732	654,202	531,481	530,197	2,474,612
Operating expenses	15,862	12,964	12,510	11,849	53,185
Depreciation and amortization	7	6	7	7	27
Segment operating income	\$ (1,593)	\$ 3,432	\$ (9,079)	\$ 7,114	\$ (126)
Consolidation and intersegment eliminations					
Throughput revenue	\$ (9,776)	\$ (8,245)	\$ (6,890)	\$ (7,133)	\$ (32,044)
Cost of product sales	(6,478)	(5,436)	(4,264)	(4,437)	(20,615)
Operating expenses	(4,404)	(2,962)	(2,749)	(2,751)	(12,866)
Segment operating income	\$ 1,106	\$ 153	\$ 123	\$ 55	\$ 1,437
Consolidated Information					
Throughput (barrels/day)	1,492,091	1,623,858	1,716,462	1,700,326	1,633,983
Revenues	\$ 998,186	\$ 902,014	\$ 778,145	\$ 785,387	\$ 3,463,732
Cost of product sales	752,254	648,766	527,217	525,760	2,453,997
Operating expenses	113,517	111,315	117,101	112,463	454,396
Depreciation and amortization	39,065	42,709	43,714	43,278	168,766
Goodwill Impairment Loss				304,453	304,453
Segment operating income	93,350	99,224	90,113	(200,567)	82,120
General and administrative expenses	27,494	19,653	18,831	25,108	91,086
Other depreciation and amortization	2,498	2,599	2,531	2,527	10,155
Consolidated operating income	\$ 63,358	\$ 76,972	\$ 68,751	\$ (228,202)	\$ (19,121)